














Historic tax credits
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Facade Donation

As-completed value in 5 years

Facade value as a % of the building

Value of facade donation

Tax rate

Reduction in taxes owed

Cash proceeds from "selling" the donation

v n

4,761,000
12%
571,320.00
35%
199,962.00
99,981.00




After-Tax Flow to Equity

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10
Effective gross income S 288956 $ 297,624 S 306,553 $ 315750 S 325222 $ 334,979 S 345,028 $ 355,379 $ 366,041 S 377,022
Less: operating expenses $  (71,868) $  (74,743) S  (77,732) $ (80,841) $  (84,075) $ (87,438) $ (90,936) $ (94,573) $  (98,356) $  (102,290)
Net operating income $ 217,088 S 222,882 S 228,821 $ 234908 S 241,147 $ 247,541 S 254,093 $ 260,806 S 267,685 S 274,732
Less: debt service S 138,745 S 138,745 S 138,745 S 138,745 $ 138,745 S 138,745 S 138,745 S 138,745 S 138,745 S 138,745
Before tax cash flow S 78,343 S 84,137 S 90,076 $ 96,163 S 102,402 S 108,796 $ 115,348 S 122,061 S 128,940 S 135,987
Add: principal reduction S 43,091 $ 45972 S 49,047 S 52,327 $ 55,827 S 59,561 S 63,544 S 67,794 $ 72,328 S 77,165
Less: residential depreciation @ .67% $  (28871) $ (28,871) $  (28,871) $  (28,871) $  (28,871) $ (28,871) $ (28,871) $ (28,871) $  (28871) $  (28,871)
Less: financing amortization
Taxable income S 92,563 $ 101,239 S 110,253 $ 119,620 $ 129,359 S 139,486 S 150,021 S 160,984 S 172,397 S 184,281
Less: taxes S 32,397 S 35,434 $ 38,588 S 41,867 S 45275 S 48,820 S 52,507 $ 56,345 $ 60,339 S 64,498
After tax flow to equity S 60,166 S 65,805 $ 71,664 S 77,753 S 84,083 S 90,666 S 97,514 S 104,640 S 112,058 S 119,783
1st Mortgage
Principal Principal Interest to Principal to
Period Interest repayment outstanding date date
0 $ 2,134,537
1 S 11,562 $ 3,485 $ 2,131,052 $ 11,562 S 3,485
2 S 11,543 S 3,504 $ 2,127,548 S 23,105 $ 6,989
3 S 11,524 S 3,523 $ 2,124,025 $ 34,629 S 10,512
4 S 11,505 $ 3,542 S 2,120,483 S 46,135 S 14,054
5 S 11,486 S 3,561 $ 2,116,921 S 57,621 $ 17,616
6 S 11,467 S 3,581 $ 2,113,341 $ 69,087 S 21,196
7 S 11,447 S 3,600 $ 2,109,741 S 80,534 S 24,796
8 S 11,428 S 3,619 $ 2,106,121 $ 91,962 $ 28,416
9 S 11,408 S 3,639 $ 2102482 $ 103,370 $ 32,055
10 S 11,388 S 3,659 $ 2098824 $ 114,759 $ 35,713
11 S 11,369 S 3,679 $ 2095145 $ 126,127 $ 39,392
12 S 11,349 S 3,699 $ 2,091,446 S 137,476 $ 43,091
13 S 11,329 $ 3,719 $ 2,087,728 $ 148,805 $ 46,809
14 S 11,309 $ 3,739 $ 2083989 $ 160,113 $ 50,548
15 S 11,288 S 3,759 $ 2,080,230 $ 171,402 $ 54,307
16 S 11,268 S 3,779 $ 2,076,451 $ 182,670 $ 58,086
17 S 11,247 S 3,800 $ 2,072,651 $ 193917 $ 61,886
18 S 11,227 S 3,820 $ 2068831 $ 205144 $ 65,706
19 S 11,206 S 3,841 $ 2064990 $ 216,350 $ 69,547
20 S 11,185 $ 3,862 $ 2,061,128 $ 227,535 $ 73,409
21 S 11,164 S 3,883 $ 2,057,245 $ 238,700 $ 77,292
22 S 11,143 $ 3,904 $ 2053341 $ 249,843 $ 81,196
23 S 11,122 S 3,925 $ 2,049,416 $ 260,966 $ 85,121
24 S 11,101 S 3,946 S 2,045470 S 272,067 $ 89,067
25 S 11,080 $ 3,968 $ 2,041,503 $ 283,146 $ 93,034
26 S 11,058 S 3,989 $ 2037513 $ 294,204 $ 97,024
27 S 11,037 $ 4,011 $ 2,033,503 $ 305241 $ 101,034
28 S 11,015 $ 4,032 $ 2,029,470 $ 316,256 $ 105,067
29 S 10,993 S 4,054 $ 2,025416 $ 327,249 $ 109,121
30 S 10,971 $ 4,076 $ 2,021,340 $ 338220 $ 113,197
31 S 10,949 S 4,098 $ 2,017,242 $ 349,169 $ 117,295
32 S 10,927 $ 4,121 $ 2,013,121 $ 360,095 $ 121,416
33 S 10,904 S 4,143 $ 2,008978 $ 371,000 $ 125,559
34 S 10,882 S 4,165 $ 2,004,813 $ 381,882 $ 129,724
35 S 10,859 S 4,188 $ 2,000,625 $ 392,741 $ 133,912
36 S 10,837 S 4,211 $ 1,996,415 $ 403,578 $ 138,122
37 S 10,814 S 4,233 $ 1,992,181 $ 414,392 $ 142,356
38 S 10,791 $ 4,256 $ 1,987,925 $ 425183 $ 146,612
39 S 10,768 S 4279 $ 1,983,646 $ 435951 $ 150,891
40 S 10,745 S 4,302 S 1,979,343 S 446,695 S 155,194
41 S 10,721 S 4,326 $ 1,975,018 $ 457,417 S 159,519
42 S 10,698 S 4349 $ 1,970,668 $ 468115 $ 163,869
43 S 10,674 S 4373 $ 1,966,296 $ 478,789 S 168,241
44 S 10,651 S 439 $ 1,961,899 $ 489,440 $ 172,638
45 S 10,627 S 4,420 $ 1,957,479 $ 500,067 S 177,058
46 S 10,603 S 4,444 $ 1,953,035 $ 510670 $ 181,502



BRIGHAM HALL

Brigham Hall works as a Project Manager and Building Technician for Neil B. Hall &
Associates, a forensic civil-engineering consulting firm located in Slidell. Hall has inspected and
evaluated over one hundred windstorm-damaged buildings and mold remediation claims

for insurance companies, public adjusters, and consumer advocates. Hall is certified as an
IICRC Water Restoration Technician and a AmIAQ-Council certified Indoor Environmentalist,
and is currently a 2009 MBA candidate of the Tulane Freeman School of Business. Hall holds a
B.M.E. from Louisiana State University and a M.M. from the University of New Orleans.

WILL DONALDSON

Will Donaldson is currently employed by Voodoo Ventures, a venture capital firm based in New
Orleans, Louisiana. He is in charge of business development, regularly assessing the viability of
new ventures and capital outlays and providing managerial consulting to portfolio firms.
Donaldson has three years of professional experience specializing in new technology service
products. He is currently pursuing an MBA at Tulane where he is the President of the
Entrepreneur's Association. He holds a B.A. from Loyola University.

KATERINA MANLEY

Katerina Manley currently works as a Strategy Analyst for Morguard Revenue Properties, a
company with a diversified portfolio of retail, office and residential properties in Canada and the
US. In her prior career, Manley has designed, budgeted, and managed approximately $1 million
in residential and commercial renovation and new construction projects on the post-Katrina Gulf
Coast. She is currently pursuing an MBA at Tulane.



